#### 506866119 09/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6912941 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NICSLAB PTY LTD	09/13/2021	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NICSLAB, INC.				
Street Address:	651 N. BROAD STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE 206				
City:	MIDDLETOWN				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19709				

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16958616	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: LJONES@TAROLLI.COM Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P. HARRIS

Address Line 1: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 E. 9TH STREET - SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCC-029623 US PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057461 FRAME: 0493 506866119

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

NICSLAB PTY LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at 11-17 York Street, New South Wales 2000, Australia, has agreed and hereby agrees to assign to NICSLAB, INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address at 651 N. Broad Street, Suite 206, Middletown, New Castle 19709, United States of America, and does hereby assign and transfer to NICSLAB, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## MULTI-CHANNEL POWER CONTROLLER

Filing date:	JUNE 2	26, 2020	Арр	lication No.	16/958,	,616	
and the inver	ntion(s) and	improveme	nt(s) set forth the	erein, and an	y and all co	ontinuations,	continuations-
in-part (C-I-P	's), division	als, and ren	ewals of and sul	ostitutes for	said interr	national pate	nt application,
and any and	all Letters	Patent of t	the United States	and of cou	ntries fore	eign thereto	which may be
granted ther	eon or the	refore; any i	reissues, or reexa	aminations, c	or extensio	ns any said I	Letters Patent;
and any and	all claims	and causes	of action with re	espect to an	y of the fo	oregoing, wh	ether accruing
before, on, o	or after the	date hered	of, including all r	ights to and	claims for	damages, re	estitution, and
injunctive a	nd other	legal and	equitable relief	for past,	present,	and future	infringement,
misappropria	ition, violat	ion, misuse,	breach, or defau	lt, with the r	ight but no	o obligation t	o sue for such
legal and equ	uitable relie	f and to colle	ect, or otherwise	recover, any	such dama	ges.	

NICSLAB PTY LTD hereby covenants that it has full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that NICSLAB PTY LTD has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and NICSLAB PTY LTD further covenants and agrees that NICSLAB PTY LTD will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to NICSLAB, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and NICSLAB PTY LTD agrees to communicate to NICSLAB, INC., or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid NICSLAB, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries.

NICSLAB PTY LTD hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to NICSLAB, INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any of the aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[A signature page follows.]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057461 FRAME: 0494

# **ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)**

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NICSLAB PTY LTD** has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date indicated below:

**NICSLAB PTY LTD** 

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Andri Mahendra

Title: Director

Date: 13 September 2021